Rural Area or
Community
Chistochina
Chitina

Circle

Copper Center
Deadhorse
Delta Junction
Dot Lake
Eagle City
Gakona
Glennallen
Gulkana
Haines

Healy
Hydaburg
lliamna

Kenai

Klawock
Klukwan

Manley Hot Springs

Mentasta Lake
Minto
Nenana
Newhalen
Ninilchik
Nondalton
Northway
Ruby
Seward
Skagway
Soldotna
Takotna
Talkeetna
Tanacross
Thorne Bay
Tok

Valdez
Wasilla
Whittier
Willow

Facility
Chistochina Clinic - Mt Sanford
Chitina Clinic
Circle Clinic-CATG
Copper Center Clinic
Fairweather Deadhorse Medical Center
Delta Junction Medical Center
Dot Lake Clinic-TCC
Eagle Village Clinic-TCC
Gakona Clinic
Cross Road Medical Center
Gulkana Community Clinic
Lynn Canal Medical Center
Healy Clinic-INHC
Hydaburg Clinic - SEARHC
lliamna Clinic - BBAHC
Dena'ina Health Clinic
Alicia Roberts MC-Klawock Clinic-SEARHC
Klukwan Clinic - SEARHC
Manley Hot Springs Clinic-TCC
Mentasta Lake Clinic - Mt Sanford
Minto Clinic - TCC
Nenana Clinic - TCC
Newhalen Clinic - BBAHC
Ninilchik Clinic
Nondalton Clinic - BBAHC
Northway Clinic - TCC
Ruby Clinic - TCC
North Star Health Clinic - Seward
Dahl Memorial Clinic-Skagway
Central Peninsula Health Centers (Bridges)
Tokotna Clinic - TCC
Sunshine Community Health Center
Tanacross Clinic
SEARHC - Thorne Bay Health Clinic (CHA)
Tok Community Clinic - TCC
Valdez Native Tribe Clinic
Mat-Su Health Services, Inc
Whittier Medical Clinic
Willow Medical Clinic

Phone

Number
822-3280
823-2213
773-7425
822-3541
685-1800
895-5100
882-2737
547-2243
822-3646
822-3203
822-3646
766-2521
683-2211
285-3462
571-1383
283-7851
755-4800
767-5699
672-3333
291-2320
798-7412
832-5247
571-1231
567-3970
294-2238
778-2283
468-4433
224-2085
983-2255
262-4120
298-2214
733-2273
883-4131
828-8848
883-5855
835-4951
376-2411
472-2303

Clinc Appears More
Than 10 Miles from
Hospital

yes
yes

yes

yes
yes
yes

no

yes
yes

yes
yes
no
yes
no

yes

yes
yes

yes
yes
yes

One Mid Level
Practitioner or

Physician on duty

no
no
no
no
yes
yes
no
no
no
yes
no
yes
yes
yes
no
yes
yes
yes
no
no
no
no
no
yes
no
yes
no
yes
yes
yes
no
yes
no
yes
yes
no
yes
yes
yes

Open regular hours

of at least 30
hours/week
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

On Road
System
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

Eligible for Sign

Consideration by

DOT/PF

yes
yes

yes
yes

yes
yes

yes
yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes
yes

yes
yes
yes

Clinic Road Sign - List of Applicant-Agencies
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